The fifteen (15) foot strip consists of five (5) feet in the City right-of-way and ten (10) feet in a 
Landscape Maintenance Easement in the rear and side yards of several lots in the subdivision. 

ZONE B - Hillview Park Subdivision 
The cost of maintaining the fifteen (15) foot strip approximately three hundred ninety-five (395) feet long 
along the north side of Browns Valley Road shall be assessed equally to the owners of Lots 1 through 23 
of Hillview Park Subdivision. The fifteen (15) foot strip consists of five (5) feet in the City right-of-way and 
ten (10) feet in a Landscape Maintenance Easement in the rear and side yards of several lots in the 
subdivision. 

ZONE C - Sunrise Meadows Subdivision 
The cost of maintaining the fifteen (15) foot strip approximately four hundred fifteen (415) feet long along 
the south side of Redwood Road shall be assessed equally to the owners of Lots 1 through 120 of 
Sunrise Meadows Subdivision. The fifteen (15) foot strip consists of five (5) feet in the City right-of-way 
and ten (10) feet in a Landscape Maintenance Easement in the rear yards and side yards of several lots